502052138 09/07/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Tim Harnett	03/19/2012
Achyutram Bhamidipaty	09/09/2011
Abinas Tewari	03/19/2012
Stephen Manley	03/21/2012
Stephen Morgan	04/16/2012
Peter Nicklin	03/21/2012
Jean-Francois Roy	01/03/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LogLogic Inc
Street Address:	110 Rose Orchard Way
Internal Address:	Suite 200
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95134

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13225174

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

8777697945 Fax Number: (650) 839-5070 Phone: Email: APSI@fr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Xin Ma

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21366-0016001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Tiffany Turner		
Total Attachments: 14 source=21366-0016001-Exec_Assignment_All#page1.tif source=21366-0016001-Exec_Assignment_All#page2.tif source=21366-0016001-Exec_Assignment_All#page3.tif source=21366-0016001-Exec_Assignment_All#page4.tif source=21366-0016001-Exec_Assignment_All#page5.tif		
source=21366-0016001-Exec_Assignment_All#page6.tif source=21366-0016001-Exec_Assignment_All#page7.tif source=21366-0016001-Exec_Assignment_All#page8.tif source=21366-0016001-Exec_Assignment_All#page9.tif source=21366-0016001-Exec_Assignment_All#page10.tif source=21366-0016001-Exec_Assignment_All#page11.tif source=21366-0016001-Exec_Assignment_All#page12.tif source=21366-0016001-Exec_Assignment_All#page13.tif source=21366-0016001-Exec_Assignment_All#page14.tif		

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, TIM HARNETT of 556 Palo Alto Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94041, ACHYUTRAM BHAMIDIPATY of 2072 Colusa Way, San Jose, CA 95130, ABINAS TEWARI of 5650 La Seyne Place, San Jose, CA 95138, STEPHEN MANLEY of 2230 Minerva Court, Livermore, CA 94550, STEPHEN MORGAN of 5295 Rooster Drive, San Jose, CA 95136, PETER NICKLIN of 1540 Hilton Court, San Jose, CA 95130, JENA-FRANCOIS ROY of 15343 Farnsworth Street, San Leandro, CA 94579, hereby assign to: LogLogic, Inc., a corporation of California having a place of business at: 110 Rose Orchard Way, Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95134; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Dynamic Parsing Rules, filed 9/2/2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/225, 174, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	03/19/2012	In Harry
		TIM HARNETT
Date:		
		ACHYUTRAM BHAMIDIPATY
Date:		
		ABINAS TEWARI
Date:		
		STEPHEN MANLEY
Date:		
		STEPHEN MORGAN
Date:		
		PETER NICKLIN
Date:		
		JENA-FRANCOIS ROY

50801035.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, TIM HARNETT of 556 Palo Alto Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94041, ACHYUTRAM BHAMIDIPATY of 2072 Colusa Way, San Jose, CA 95130, ABINAS TEWARI of 5650 La Seyne Place, San Jose, CA 95138, STEPHEN MANLEY of 2230 Minerva Court, Livermore, CA 94550, STEPHEN MORGAN of 5295 Rooster Drive, San Jose, CA 95136, PETER NICKLIN of 1540 Hilton Court, San Jose, CA 95130, JENA-FRANCOIS ROY of 15343 Farnsworth Street, San Leandro, CA 94579, hereby assign to: LogLogic, Inc., a corporation of California having a place of business at: 110 Rose Orchard Way, Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95134; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled Dynamic Parsing Rules, filed 9/2/2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/225,174, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	TIM HARNETT
Date: Sept 9, 2011	Achyutram Bhamigrah
Date:	ABINAS TEWARI
Date:	STEPHEN MANLEY
Date:	STEPHEN MORGAN
Date:	PETER NICKLIN
Date:	JENA-FRANCOIS ROY

50801035.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, TIM HARNETT of 556 Palo Alto Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94041, ACHYUTRAM BHAMIDIPATY of 2072 Colusa Way, San Jose, CA 95130, ABINAS TEWARI of 5650 La Seyne Place, San Jose, CA 95138, STEPHEN MANLEY of 2230 Minerva Court, Livermore, CA 94550, STEPHEN MORGAN of 5295 Rooster Drive, San Jose, CA 95136, PETER NICKLIN of 1540 Hilton Court, San Jose, CA 95130, JENA-FRANCOIS ROY of 15343 Farnsworth Street, San Leandro, CA 94579, hereby assign to: LogLogic, Inc., a corporation of California having a place of business at: 110 Rose Orchard Way, Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95134; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>Dynamic Parsing Rules</u>, filed <u>9/2/2011</u>, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/225, 174, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:		
		TIM HARNETT
Date:		
Date:	3/19/12	ACHYUTRAM BHAMIDIPATY ABINAS TEWARI
Date:		STEPHEN MANLEY
Date:		
		STEPHEN MORGAN
Date:		
		PETER NICKLIN
Date:		
	***************************************	JENA-FRANCOIS ROY

50801035.doc

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, TIM HARNETT of 556 Palo Alto Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94041, ACHYUTRAM BHAMIDIPATY of 2072 Colusa Way, San Jose, CA 95130. ABINAS TEWARI of 5650 La Seyne Place, San Jose, CA 95138, STEPHEN MANLEY of 2230 Minerva Court, Livermore, CA 94550, STEPHEN MORGAN of 5295 Rooster Drive, San Jose, CA 95136, PETER NICKLIN of 1540 Hilton Court, San Jose, CA 95130, JENA-<u>FRANCOIS ROY</u> of 15343 Farnsworth Street, San Leandro, CA 94579, hereby assign to: LogLogic, Inc., a corporation of California having a place of business at: 110 Rose Orchard Way, Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95134; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us. entitled Dynamic Parsing Rules, filed 9/2/2011, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/225,174, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	
	TIM HARNETT
Date:	ACHYUTRAM BHAMIDIPATY
Date:	
Date: 3/21/2012	ABINAS TEWARI
Date:	STEPHEN MAXLEY
	STEPHEN MORGAN
Date:	PETER NICKLIN
Date:	
	JENA-FRANCOIS ROY

50801035.doc

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, TIM HARNETT of 556 Palo Alto Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94041, ACHYUTRAM BHAMIDIPATY of 2072 Colusa Way, San Jose, CA 95130, ABINAS TEWARI of 5650 La Seyne Place, San Jose, CA 95138, STEPHEN MANLEY of 2230 Minerva Court, Livermore, CA 94550, STEPHEN MORGAN of 5295 Rooster Drive, San Jose, CA 95136, PETER NICKLIN of 1540 Hilton Court, San Jose, CA 95130, JENA-FRANCOIS ROY of 15343 Farnsworth Street, San Leandro, CA 94579, hereby assign to: LogLogic, Inc., a corporation of California having a place of business at: 110 Rose Orchard Way, Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95134; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us. entitled <u>Dynamic Parsing Rules</u>, filed <u>9/2/2011</u> and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/225, 174, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:		
-		TIM HARNETT
Date:		
		ACHYUTRAM BHAMIDIPATY
Date:		A FYTA I & S. FITTINI I & TY
		ABINAS TEWARI
Date: _	***************************************	STEPHEN MANLEY
Date:	4/14/2012	SHIP NAME.
	•	STĚPHEN MORĠÁN
Date:		
		PETER NICKLIN
Date:		
		JENA-FRANCOIS ROY

50801035.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, TIM HARNETT of 556 Palo Alto Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94041, ACHYUTRAM BHAMIDIPATY of 2072 Colusa Way, San Jose, CA 95130, ABINAS TEWARI of 5650 La Seyne Place, San Jose, CA 95138, STEPHEN MANLEY of 2230 Minerva Court, Livermore, CA 94550, STEPHEN MORGAN of 5295 Rooster Drive, San Jose, CA 95136, PETER NICKLIN of 1540 Hilton Court, San Jose, CA 95130, JENA-FRANCOIS ROY of 15343 Farnsworth Street, San Leandro, CA 94579, hereby assign to: LogLogic, Inc., a corporation of California having a place of business at: 110 Rose Orchard Way, Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95134; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>Dynamic Parsing Rules</u>, filed 9/2/2011 , and assigned U.S. Serial Number 13/225,174, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:	
	TIM HARNETT
Date:	
	ACHYUTRAM BHAMIDIPATY
Date:	
	ABINAS TEWARI
Date:	
	STEPHEN MANLEY
Date:	
	STEPHEN MORGAN
Date: 3/21/2012	fester & Nicklin
	PETER NICKĹIN 🗸
Date:	IEMA ED ANGOIG DOM
	JENA-FRANCOIS ROY

50801035.doc

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For valuable consideration, we, <u>TIM HARNETT</u> of 556 Palo Alto Avenue, Mountain View, CA 94041, ACHYUTRAM BHAMIDIPATY of 2072 Colusa Way, San Jose, CA 95130, ABINAS TEWARI of 5650 La Seyne Place, San Jose, CA 95138, STEPHEN MANLEY of 2230 Minerva Court, Livermore, CA 94550, STEPHEN MORGAN of 5295 Rooster Drive, San Jose, CA 95136, PETER NICKLIN of 1540 Hilton Court, San Jose, CA 95130, JEAN-FRANCOIS ROY of 303 Aviador Ave, Millbrae CA 94030, hereby assign to: LogLogic, Inc., a corporation of California having a place of business at: 110 Rose Orchard Way, Suite 200, San Jose, CA 95134; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled **Dynamic Parsing** Rules, filed 13/225,174, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 9/2/2011, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Date:		
	The state of the s	TIM HARNETT
Date:		
		ACHYUTRAM BHAMIDIPATY
Date:	***************************************	
		ABINAS TEWARI
Date:	***************************************	
		STEPHEN MANLEY
Date:		Market State Control of the Control
		STEPHEN MORGAN
Date:		
		PETER NICKLIN
Date: _	1/3/2012	
		JEAN-FRANCOIS ROY

PATENT REEL: 028917 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 09/07/2012

50801035.doc